

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1320 of 1995

With

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR RECALL) NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1320 of 1995

=====

HARISHCHANDRA R PEDNEKAR

Versus

BHASKAR R PEDNEKAR

=====

Appearance:

MR MB GANDHI for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 14/11/2019

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Shelat, learned advocate for respondent requests for time to file reply in the matter. Matter to appear on 21.11.2019.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

MISHRA AMIT V.