

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1320 of 1995**

=====

HARISHCHANDRA R PEDNEKAR (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS
& ORS.

Versus

BHASKAR R PEDNEKAR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

MR. PANAM C SONI(7035) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 29/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Panam Soni, learned counsel submits that he has already filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents however, his name is not shown. Mr. Soni, learned counsel needs time to take appropriate instructions.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter on **14.08.2025**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI