

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1320 of 1995**

=====

HARISHCHANDRA R PEDNEKAR (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS
& ORS.

Versus

BHASKAR R PEDNEKAR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

MR. PANAM C SONI(7035) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 11/03/2026

ORDER

1 The present First Appeal is pending since 1995. The matter is more than three decades old. It is the duty of the parties to conduct the matter, however without realizing this duty, sick notes and leave notes have been filed simply for getting adjournment. This Court does not appreciate this kind of approach.

2. The sick note of learned advocate Mr.K.V.Shelat, though, is accepted at this time with a clarification that no further time shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

3. Since the matter is of the year 1995, it shall be proceeded further on the next date of hearing. No sick notes, leave notes, or any request for adjournment shall be granted. In case, learned advocates are not available, it would be incumbent upon the parties to make the necessary arrangements for arguments.

4. Both the parties are directed to place on record the written arguments, not more than five pages, along with the authorities which they have relied upon, and to exchange them prior to making any oral arguments before the next date of hearing.

5. As a last chance, stand over to 18.03.2026.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)