

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1320 of 1995**

=====

HARISHCHANDRA R PEDNEKAR (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS
& ORS.

Versus

BHASKAR R PEDNEKAR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

MR. PANAM C SONI(7035) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/03/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.K.V.Shelat for the appellants tenders written submissions which are taken on record and requests to adjourn the matter. Request made by learned advocate Mr.K.V.Shelat is accepted. Matter is adjourned to 25.03.2026.

Registry to verify whether the judgment and decree of the learned trial Court is placed on the proceedings of the present First Appeal or not.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.