

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1320 of 1995**

=====

HARISHCHANDRA R PEDNEKAR (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS
& ORS.

Versus

BHASKAR R PEDNEKAR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

MR. PANAM C SONI(7035) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. KV Shelat relied upon the judgment in case of **Ramesh Chand Vs. Suresh Chand, AIR 2025 SC 4180**, more particularly, para 26 and 27 thereof to support the submission. Said copy is taken on record. Learned advocate Mr. Panam Soni is absent when the matter is called out.

S.O. to 15.4.2026 at 4:00 p.m. To be listed in hanging board.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE